Date: July 23 , 19 82
v t ’
FORM 1v-2 e © 1 - 1806
(Obverse) v
b API Well No. 47 - . 2483
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION UDI-Kuhns #1 (1806)
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT
WELL TYPE: 0il /| Gas X /
(If “Gas”, Production X |/ Underground storage | Deep / Shallow X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1920 Watershed: Laurel Run of Little Kanawha River
District:  Banks County: Upshur Quadrangle: Rock Cave

WELL OPERATOR _UNION DRILLING, INC.

DESIGNATED AGENT UNION DRILLING, INC.

P. 0. Drawer 40

Address P. 0. Drawer 40, Address
Buckhannon, WW 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
IO{IOISKﬁL(’;r‘?(SOWNER Union Drilling, Inc. COAL OPERATOR
Address P. O. Drawer 40 Address
Buckhannon, WV 26201
Acreage —112:2 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER Albert McQuain Name James LaRosa
Address 628 Pennsylvania Ave. Address 420 Buckhannon Pike
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Clarksburg, WV 26301
Acreage 30 Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address  Not Determined at this time.

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name Robert Stewart 884-7782 Address
Address P. O. Box 345
Jane Lew, WW 26378
Deed to UDI

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed

,19 81

other contract________/ dated __August 4

to Union Drilling, Inc.

XX/ lease

, to the undersigned well operator from Helen M. Kuhns

(IF said deed, Tease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on__March 31 ,19_82 | in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of ___Upshur County, West
Va Wwesx, in _Deed Book_301 at page___780 . A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X__/ Drill deeper _____/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate__ X/
Plug off old formation /  Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

)

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

12/08/2023

ELEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
UNION DRILLING, INC.

EOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY
TO:

Well Opergfgr
(WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- 22 1982 By _\ 00»'-71/( (’ j%
SION = ~7

Its Joseph c, Pettéy, Vice Pesident
Otf Production

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25311

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

bLANKET BOND

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092




FORM IV-2 (
(Reverse) PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(08-78)

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) UNION DRILLING, INC.

Address P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson

Estimated depth of completed well, 3800 feet Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, ? feet; salt, ? feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: ? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ol X /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft | New | Used || For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 3/4” X 20" 20" Kinds
Fresh Water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate || 8 5/8|"' 23# | x 800" 800' | to surface
Production 4 1/2 ' 10%#| x 3800 480 sks. Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g§ 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
“‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WiTH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
APPROVED FOp _ drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE
IF OPERATIONS HAYE ME MENCEDBY __ 4-12-83 ,
BY, ;
14
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.
WAIVER
The undersigned_ coal operator ./ owner / lessee——_/ of the coal under this well loca1i 'Sed this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been ad%lgjg t?egn%ne map.

The pndersigneq has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By

, 19

Its




Iv-9
{(Rev 8-81)
UNION DRILLING, INC.
COMPANY NAME p o DRAWER 40
Address BUCKHANNON, W. VA, 26201

Telephone 4472 — #4/0

raxooner (. JLRERT Ml QUi

Revegetation to be carried out by /4y &;2?;7' ? o 3

This plan has been reviewed by 7/%44»_16

DESIGNATED AGENT

Sbrte of Mest Hirgimia 221 w0.47  -fpg, ~ 2483
Beparimerd of Slines
®il und Gas Biwision

UNION DRILLING, INC.

P. O. DRAWEK 40
T BUCKHANNON, W. VA, 26201

Telephone 472 —244/p)
SOIL CONS. DISTRICT

(Agent)
SCD. All corrections

andadditic:nsbecmeapartoftlﬁspian:aa ?/7/8'2

Structure i lu

Page Ref. Manual

Date)

gzxézwu«/

(B)

©

(SO Agent]

LOCATION
Strudture D/ e rsin gﬂ-gc é; (1)
Material L_—;NM e ,,/

Page Ref. Manual

Structure (2)
Vaterial RKRECEIVED
e Sl AUG-1-1-1982
Structure OlL AND GAS DSIOF
Material

Page Ref. Mamal

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT _
Lime K Tons/acre Lime " Tons/acre
or carrect to pH__ 4.4 ar correct to PH__ L. &
Fertilizer YY) lbs/acre Fertilizer bOO  1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch 2 Tons/acre Malch 2, Tons /acre
Seed*/G;. 2/ 70 lbs/acre Seed* {7, 7) FA1bs/acre
Efodh o /o tbs/acze Birdstoal- /o ws/acre

y 1bs/acre p,_,m,sg‘g Ef‘e /Q lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.
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304-472-4610

UNION DRILLING, INC. B&fiiton wvzseor  PRSSOSSONFATTRM cas

AFFIDAVIT

I, Joseph C. Pettey, Vice President of Production, Union Drilling, Inc.,
hereby verifies that the owner or owners of the mineral estate upon
which this proposed well is to be located will receive a minimm of
one-eighth (1/8) royalty.payments for any gas or oil extracted there-
from. Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and
reclaimation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered

by hand to the above-named coal operator, co-owner(s), and coal lessee
on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Apnli-

cation to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

N\
7/23/82 vy 4 %@
Date Joseph C. Péftey, dice President

of Production

NOTARY . SIGNATURE: Q}WEZ% ad e,

o Name: & fypet £ W FPrers
Notary Cormission expires: 462;/ /9 19f€7

3 ECEVE),

Y JUL 25 1982

OIL & GAS BIVISION
\\J{ DEPT. or MINES

- B s —12/08/




12/08/2023
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FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Dowell Water Fractured 9/29/82

1678/82 Squaw 40,000 lbs Sand 415 Bbls. Water
2282/86 Bayard 40,000 lbs Sand 403 Bbls. Water

4065/69 Benson

40,000 1lbs Sand 420 Bbls. Water

WELL I1OG
REMARKS
FORMATION OOLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Fill & Loose Rock 0 4"
Hard & Soft Shale 4! 13 1%" stream @ 28'
Sand & Shale 13" 207" 1%" stream @ 90'
Coal 207" 209’ Coal @ 207"
Sand & Shale 209" 585" L" stream @ 330'
Sand 585" 820" 1%" stream @ 585
Sand & Shale 820" 922"
Coal 922" 925" Coal @ 922'
Sand & Shale 925" 1417°"
Blue Monday 1417' 1486
Big Lime 1486"' 1556
Big Injun 1556 1685"
Squaw 1685" 1719'
Sand & Shale 173.9" 2126"
5th Sand 2126' 2194’
Sand & Shale 2194' 2285"
Bayard 2285" 2318'
Sand & Shale 2318" 2382"
Elizabeth 2382" 2431"
Sand & Shale 2431"' 2480"'
Warren 2480"' 2510"'
Sand & Shale 2510' 3329"
Bradford 3329' 3367"
Sand & Shale 3367' _3599"
Riley 3599' 3653
Sand & Shale 3653 4062
Benson 4062" 4099'
Sand & Shale 4099' 4116' TD Show

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Union Drilling, Inc.

M/V/C - % 12/08/2023

Joseph C. Pettey, Vice Pregident of Production

Ocotber 7,

1982

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log'’
ietatled geologzcal record of all formations, including -

wal,

shall mean a systematic

encountered in the drilling of a well.”




=35 Date October 7, 1982
(Rev 8-81) Operator's
- Well No. 1-1806
S DIVIS BII
wwozauwc (T OF MINES Ptpndmmi of ines Farm uDI-Kuhns #1 (1806)
@il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 - 097 -2483

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il__ / Gas gy / Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal__ /
(If "Gas," Production y / Underground Storage_ / Deep  / Shallow x /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 1920 Watershed 1aurel Run of Little Kanawha River
District: Banks County upshur Quadrangle Rock Cave

QOMPANY Union Drilling, Inc.

ADDRESS P O Drawer 40, Buckhannon WV 26201 Caﬁing tsed $n | Tabe Cf‘,fﬁnzp
DESIGNATED AGENT _ Union Drilling, Inc. Tubing |Drilling|{in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P O Drawer, Buckhannon WV 26201 Size
SURFACE. OWNER __ albert McQuain 20-16
e Cord.
RESS 628 Pennsylvania Av Brid 330 | 13-10" o 5
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Union Drilling, Inc. 9 5/8
ADDRESS 40, 26201
P O Drawer Buckhannon WV 6 8 5/8 Y L 276
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK Robert -
Stewart ADDRESS P O Box 345, Jane Lew WV
PERMIT ISSUED 2 26378 |2 /2
L2870 4 1/2 4104.90' | 4104.90'| 774
DRILLING COMMENCED 9/14/82 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 9/21/82 n
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING CR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson Depth 4069 feet
Depth of campleted well 4116 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh %g(')'?géS'feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: 207', 922' Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Squaw Pay zone depth 1682 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Show Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow =777~ Bbl/d
Final open flow 70 Mcf/d Final open flow_________ Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests °? hours
Static rock pressure 400 psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 12/08/2023
Second producing formation Bayard Pay zone depth 2286 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Show Mef/d 0il: Initial open flew —————- Bbl/d
Final open flow 70 Mcf/@ ©il: Final open Elow =—=——mre—= Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests ? hours
Static rock pressure 400 _ psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in

‘(Contirue on reverse side)

RI1YASTTY



0G-11 | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E’QE@@RW@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION SEP 1 3 1982

DIVISION
%S‘SPRTGM’E% OF MINES

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Nnﬁf?_z 71&5 Qil or Gas Well&

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN Le 7TIN PACKERS

Company///}//ﬁﬂ/ ,77 ,?/ / A' s év TUBING DRILLING v :LF
Address g [l K /7‘ )4/7//1/ é?,'/ Size
Farm M /7 / ol M/ /7[ A -S-' 16 Kind of Packer_____

13
Well No /' /5o é ot —
pistriet BEA LS Comtyl/ 725 Mo R sy,

Drilling commenced 7— / 3 — g & e R St
, 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth._____ . Pert, o
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf. bottom_______
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Pexf. bottom-—______.

Open flow after tubing._________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE ‘ No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs. o

Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water ' feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET. y INCHES

- e

Drillers’ Names_ 227 2.2 ,?7 'é’ — / /

i 7 L ;S“/?up

371

G-/I5~F 2 ey L




STATE CF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oll. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

lNSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Packer Location

Liner Loecation Amount
e e e Sy S —
CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES

CEMENT-THICKNESS wOoOoD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED [ 14 LOST

e e e e e e e e ey

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

12/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®




0G-11 o P '{Eq&? 3(’/
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : i {': LV A TA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES |1
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

APR 27 1983

conit N

3L & GAS Divinsd
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT (i &6 ™" NED
CCPT. oF M
Permit No a?/—’zefgj Qil or Gas Well
(XIND)
. , e | s | ome | e
Companylzzzo” DR, [f) & el L
Adieoss F SCE Size !
/ i > 16 Kind of Packer_____
Yo T
" 13
— /TP 6
Well N’o_l /y 10 Size of __
Distriet L3245 CountylZ A5 AV R | sy,
G _ " 6% Depth set____
Drilling commenced 7/=/3 Sz T 7
53/186 T ;
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 2 Pert, top
Date ‘shot. Depth of shot__ 2= Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow. w /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Uxed Pert. top
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names,

Remarks:

<2053 Tl o S 2/08/2923‘”'

3 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 ”
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used_
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
T AR R A A T S ¥ S AR L A 2 L S P S Y S B T T S R S TR S s R

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
ctutu‘r—mnéxum WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-L.OCATION RECOVERED | sizE LoST

mmwm

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

12/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



-

‘,,SUPPLEMENT TO WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT Date

=

04

October 7, 1982

Operator's

T, Well No. 1-1806

)-.-T\e [ e P

& WL " e ) \\&?@@@

Farm UDI-Kuhns #1 (1806)

T 29 1982

API NO. 47-097-2483
QIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Third producing formation Benson Pay zone depth 4069
Gas: Initial open flow Show Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow ---—----- Bbl/d
Final open flow 110 Mcf/d Final open flow -———--——--- Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests ? hours

Static rock pressure 400

Fourth producing formation

psig(surface measurement) after

24 hours shut in

Pay zone depth

Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow * Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d4d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure

Fifth producing formation

psig(surface measurement) after

hours shut in

Pay zone depth

Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d

Final open flow Mcf/d

Time of open flow between initial

Static rock pressure

Sixth producing formation

psig(surface

0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d4d
Final open flow Bbl/d
and final tests hours

measurement) after hours shut in

Pay zone depth

Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d

Final open flow Mcf/da

Time of open flow between initial

Static rock pressure

psig(surface

0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Bbl/d
and final tests hours

measurement) after hours shut in

12/08/2023
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s

FORM 1V-4(B)

E@Eﬁ@&@ o b DucJuly 23 10,84

Obverse 2) Operator’s
8-83 - WellNo._ 1 - 1806
JUL30 1984 3) API Well No. 47 -_.097 -_2483°P
State County Permit
GAS DIVISION
OlL & ’E‘ OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPT. of GAS, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) SWEEL TYPE: A-Oil - o & 7 8Gas. oo~ 0. /- liguidinjection. - - =/ ‘Waste:disposal. . & "= Y

B (If ““‘Gas’’, Production X / Underground storage)__ / Deep___ Shallow /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1920 Watershed: i i 4

District: _Banks County: Up%hlﬂ‘ Quadrangle: M&S )
6) WELL OPERATOR J.Ilen_DIllllng_,_InC_.___&( D 7) DESIGNATEDAGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr. ~J¢/
Address P. 0. Drawer 40 Address __ P, O, Drawer 40
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) PLUGGING CONTRACTOR
Name - Phil Tracy 636-8798 .= . . Name __Union Drilling, Inc
Address __Forest Festival Terrace #24 Address _P. 0. Drawer 40
Elkins , WV 26241 Buckhannon, WV 26201

10)0 WORK ORDER: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

0 - 1032' Gel
1032'- J¢BB< Cement

b R
= '  Cement

1180"' - 1600' Gel
1600' - 1700' Cement

1700' - 2250' Gel
2200' - 2300' Cement

2300' - 4040' Gel
4040' - TD Cement

Estimated casing to be left in well:
1032' cemented in
2955' cemented in

Coal at 207/209'
922/925"

OFFICE USE ONLY
PLUGGING PERMIT

47-097-2483-P August 16, 19 84
Date

Permit number

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to plug in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector 24 hours
before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, subject to any modifications and conditions on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires August 16, 1986 unless plugging is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: / & 2— Agent: '/T’lat: asing
e | | s [N

_NF

Administra
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the plugging location.

Oil and Gas
File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

12/08/2023



FORM 1V-4(B) FILE COPY
(Reverse)

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED PLUGGING

ot

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-4(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Plugging started « »»
Plugging completed

Well Record received 5

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File

12/08/2023



1). pate: July 23 1984
2) Operator'
verse Well Nor = 1 - 1806 -

| (AT QPE
mew DECENVE)

3) API well No. _ &7 - (07 =~ JAR%L
State Comty Permit

g-83 ; JUL 30 \984

oL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. SR o mmean o wows

4) SURFACE ORER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(1) CoAL OPERATOR
Address

(1) Name Albert McQuain

Address 628 Pennsylvania Avenue 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
—Bridgenort, WV 26330 Name _James LaRosa e
(ii) Name Address 420 Buckhammon Pike:
Address Clarksburg, WV 26301
: Name
(iii) Name Address
Address : i
5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECC.0)
Name :
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: Ymabaxldhavereceivedthisfbmxandt)nfollmmgdxmenm:

(1) ’meApplicztimtoPlugandAba:ﬁanaWellmfme-ﬁB),whid1 Sets out the parties involved in -
work, and describes the well and its locat_ima.ndtheplu;gmgwrko:ﬁe:: and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well lodation on Form IV-§.

mmmmmmxsmmmvz RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION WHICH ARE SUMMLRIZET
DN TEE " INSTRECTIONS” mmmsmwmmwmmmw (FORM IV-4 (B)) DESIGWATED FOR YOU. kG - ¢
m,mmmmmmmmwmu.

Take nctice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the wndersigned well Coerator proposes to fii- or
has filed this Notice and Applica~ion and accampanying cocuments for a Permit to plug and abandon a well with =
- AXmnistrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Mines, with respect to the well at the
location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form Iv=6. Copies of this Notice, i+
Mplication, uﬂt!nphthavebemﬂiledbyregis:gmdcrcetdfiaﬂmilordeuvemdbyhmdtoﬂ:epe.rscmlai—-
naned above (er by publication in certain circumstances) mozbefmthedayofmilinqordelive:ytoﬂme
Administrator

-t

TSR,

The truth of the information on the Notice WELL
- and Application is verified and sworn to and CPERATCR UNION DRILLING, INC.

the Notice is signed cn behalf of the Well ‘} /

Operator in my County and State by | B & Vol o LA
7 ‘ ) Its Josevh C. Péttey, Wife President
W C. W y Of Production

this /23 day of 2 , 19 . Address P. 0. Drawer 40 )

My camission eicpires/M F 19 97, Buckhannon, WV_ 26201

/M jw Telephone 472-4610
Notary Public,” Upshur County,

State of West Virginia

12/08/2023



ORM IV-4(a)
everse

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

QNCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and nurber.

3) To be filled cut by the Office of Oil & Gas.

4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4)  Surface owner({s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code § 22-4-1m(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon
or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section
hold interests in such lands®.

5{i) ="CoalsOperatoriemeans any=person,»firm,spartnership, partnership associz-
tion or-corporation that-proposes to or does-operate a coal mine.

Jiie 1id) See Code § 22-4-20.

NCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filinc. Code § 22-4-1k ané Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and two copies
! the Appiication must be filed wath the Administrator, accamoanied by (i) an original
K-fourscopies of -the-Notize, (ii)-an-original .and four-copies of a-plat in ‘the form
‘escribed by Regqulation 11, and (iii) a boné in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation
-» Or in lieu thereof the other security allowed sy Code § 22-4-9.

Service. In addition, service mist be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
£h an interest in the coal. See Code §§ 22-4-1m and 22-4-9.

12/08/2023



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONK COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

James laxoea Union Drilling, Inc.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WEHLL OPERATOR
420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV 26330 P.0. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, WV 26201
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 29, 19 85
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Banks District
ADDRESS
Union Drilling,Inc. Upshur Cotmnty
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
P.0. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, WV 26201 Well. No 1806
ADDRESS
UDI-Kuhns #1 Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Phil Tracy
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Upshur
Richard E. Aldridge -

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.._._Union Drilling, Inc.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well, that said work

was commenced on the..._.22__day of August ,19_8°  and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION St WRET PULLED LuFT 1N
925/1025 cement 100' plug 1025' |3079' 4 1/2"
1625/1675 cement 75' plug 1032' 8 5/8"
1675 mechanical bridge plug
4000/4100 cement 100' plug
ATAN i
YW o\2l\gg
CU‘I}'- SEAMS 207/209' 922/925' DESCF{P’TION OF MONUMEN*
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well wasgompleted on the 29 day of
August 19 85
And further deponents saith not. @~ = JAuety /L X 00 12/08/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this___4 day of Septernzk;er\ ,19.85
« W g Y 2 T —
My commission expires: A 4 Notary Public.

r— sy 47-097-2483-P
Mar e———— Permit No. 2727 7277

NOTARY FPUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Bradford Zimmerman
Drawer 40, Buckhznron 26261
mmission expires March 3,

el & AV

B =ale X T d
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‘I‘

1R-26
Obverse

WELL TYPE

A 4

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

ELEVATION

DISTRICT Zﬁ;gagﬁé‘g:

QUADRANGLE

COUNTY_Z?%/I_/

SURFACE OWNER

aP1# 47- F7 - ASEZ %l

OPERATORM@M%_

TELEPHONE
FARM %? Lol
WELL # /= /Pl
COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION

DATE STARTED

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED
WATER DEPTHS i 5
COAL DEPTHS , 3
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill-up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with i1l up ™)
Ran teet oOf ""pipe on with__ . £fill up_;gy
TD feet on
PLUGGING APR 1 5 1930

Type From To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl
Well Record received

cind /i

Date Released

Inspector

12/08/2023
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IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 00 N O O b W N =

=
(=]

-
-

[y
\v}

=
w

=
1SN

—
(9)}

Y
9}

[y
-3

[y
o

=
©

\V]
=}

Notes

12/08/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 John Johnston

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500

Govermnor Director

April 21, 1986

Union Drilling Incorporated

In Re: Permit No: 47-097-2483-P

Post Office Drawer 40 Farm: Albert McQuain
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 Well NO: 1-1806

District: Banks

County: Upshur

Issued: 8-16-84
Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this

office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under

XXXXyour Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

l ™S/ nw

Respectively,
7—2/ "%

Theodore M. Streit
Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement

12/08/2023



State of West Hirginia
Bepartment of Aines
®i] and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

July 18, 1983

Union Drilling, Inc.
P. 0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, W. Va. 26201

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL “INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
UPS-1842-REN. Tressie Allman, #1-1453 Banks
UPS-2444 Teal Queen, #1-1623 Warren
UPS-2448 Pansie & Orville Smallwood, #1-1582 Banks
UPS-2453 Thomas L. Stockert, #1-1600 Banks
UPS-2473 Ernest Samples, #2-1815 Banks
UPS-2483 Helen M. Kuhns, #1-1806 Banks
UPS-2500 _ Woody Lumber Company, #1-1667 Washington
UPS-2506 "Patricia J. Pietro, #1-1832 Banks
UPS-2510 Lucile W. Mearns, #2-1740 Banks
UPS-2519 Retha A. Reynolds, #1-1614" Banks
UPS-2521 Burnside-UDI, #1-1844 Banks

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article &4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for ''life of wells.'" Reclamation requirements have
been approved.....

Very truly yours,

ZZ

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines o 12/08/2023

™S/



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

- DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

i oD E PSR S

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINE

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
Compnny_W/ﬂ"/ ﬂ E‘ ///Mé TUBING DRILLING WELL
i
Size
Address o !
16 | Kind of Packer_____
Fnrm_w / = /«/ # A > j
é B 13_ E
wen No L =/8 0 £ 1 | Size of
mstﬁcMComyZ&Szﬁ/_fa- 8% —
6 Depthset
Drilling commenced % SR
5 3/16
p ’
Drilling completed q-Z&"? Total depthm_
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of slgnot; 2. Perf. bottom________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Usd FUEL, ton

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock pressure lbs hrs.

Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet : _feet _FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

J=/->3

BATR

%k: 70/ 76/@45{

SN

-] 1 (N ECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne . Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used.

Liner Location Ameunt Packer Location
S 57 B e S e 3 —
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNEDS WOoOD-8IZR LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED [ 1344 LOST
; b ™

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

12/08/2023

DISTRIET WELL INSPECTO®



FERC121 ‘ o
| . ey
- l = e
1.0 API well number: _ = HoaT . sanat
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) I 47-097-2483 0T 22 1982
2.0 Type of determination being sought: |
(Use the codes found on the front i 103 l’lé a &G o
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Categorx Be AS Civisicoiy
T — ;— . i :-'
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | i LIF [\/l (RN Pl
location: (Only needed if sections 103 4069
or 107 in 2.0 above.) ! feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of II ) .
applicant: (35 letters per line Union Drilling, Inc. 019434
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) I P. 0. Drawer 40
ll Street
I Buckhannon WV 26201
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) | . )
or (b).) I Banks District
(a) For onshore wells = Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field I UDShUT WV
name.) 1 County State
(b) For OCS wells: l
=' Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
' N W B N |
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits UDI-Kuhns #1 1806
maximum.)
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits _
maximum. If code number not Columbia Gas Transmission Corp 004030
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

"W U N B B S |
Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production:
Not in Production yet Mmct.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) J-5—8-6-— —_—— —— _— e —— .2.-6.8.6___
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) —-2 —8— —_———— S e _2_-6.§.6___

9.0

Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

.'\rr
1R EP

NOT Y Y

Date Réeevbd b# éﬁd"}v “‘

Joseph C. Pettey, Vice President of Production

Name /
’-3(: 3¢ “/( / / \7,‘";

P s Ll

Title

Signature ‘ / }

0
1o an (92

(304)472-4610

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

12/08/2023




C1s

ANTE: » -t

CATE - ol BUYER-SELLER

Y L O —
JELL OPERATOR: _ )| o) ep Delling, To.. L1944
FIRST PURCHASER: _C.Q]um\\\\m C’a S -rr'anﬁ rnr‘g M,}“Q

OTHER:

[5T57

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ﬁ,uvl()
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

4

Y1022 103.097- 2993 . QUALIFIED

Uso Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO.

~J
.

10-17.

18-28.

(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(8)
(5)
10-17.

10-17.

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR _NOTE WHAT 1IS MISSING

FERC -121 |/ Items not completed - Line No. 7,0 = SO b,c
7

IV-1 Agent \/ IO.SQph C Pe‘f'f}/

1V-2 Well Permit l

IV-6 Well Plat __[

IV-35 Well Record / Drilling P 4 Deepening ™~
IV-36 Gas-0il Test:]Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio
IV-39 Annual Production e years

1V-40 90 day Pro\duction - Days off line: —

1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? _‘Z

1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 -@— 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed J

Other: Survey

Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map
Gas Analyses

Well Tabulations

Date commenced: i IL/- S Date completed ﬂ~ 2 /- g& Deepened g -

Production Depth: /% A oL gé

Production Formation: Sgqu, Bq l/a-oA
>4 / =

Final Open Flow: 20 M CcF _
After Frac. R. P. ﬁoo-‘if_ ;{‘3 an - ' o
Other ~ oY T

Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: RSt

Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days Tm————

Line Pressure: | - PSIG from Daily Repor
Oil Production: — From Completion Report e

Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done )

Is affidavit signed? ./ Notarized? G

Joes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information® )
7

\dditional information Does computer program confirm?

‘as Determination Objected to

By Whom?

—_——

o




Date October 21 182

’

FORM 1V-54WC :

(12-78) STATE OF WEST VIRIGNIA Operator’s
Well No. 1 - 1806

' DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

API Well
) No. 47 - 097 . 2483
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
NGPA Section 103
DESIGNATED AGENT Union Drilling, Inc.

ADDRESS P. 0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201
WELL OPERATOR _ Union Drilling, Inc. LOCATION: Elevation 1920
ADDRESS P. 0. Drawer 40 Watershed  Laurel Run of Little Kanawha Rv.
Buckhannon, WW 26201 Dist. Banks County Upshur Quad. Rock Cave

GAS PURCHASER Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. Gas Purchase
Contract No.

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston, W 25325 Meter Chart Code

Date of Contract

Date surface drilling was begun 9/14/82

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

P = rock pressure of 400 psia
L = depth to perforations 4068 feet
G = gas gravity .635
Avt T = .007 x L + 525
BHP = Pxe (GxL / 53.34 x Avg T) or 435 psia
AFFIDAVIT
1,__Joseph C. Pettey , having been first sworn according to law state that surface

drilling of the well for which this determination is sought was begun on or after February 19, 1977; the well
satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not within a proration unit, in
existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the reservoir from which gas is or will be
produced and which applied to any other well producing gas in commerical quantities or on which surface drilling
began on or after February 19, 1977, and which was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state,
further, that I have concluded, to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this
determination is sought is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described
in the application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

\) m/( C / ‘ Ciwy
Joseph €. Pettey, Vice(Rresident of
Production

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF_UPSHUR , TO WIT

1,_Sharon L. Kelley , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify

that Joseph C. Pettey . whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the__21St _ day of

October , 19_82 , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this__21St day of October , 19_82

12 2
My term of office expires on the___22nd day of __May , 19_89 /08/2023

‘..' f A""',,",\"’ ' 5
- INOTARJALSEAL) Yy a2
Ty s i LTl

o o i Notary Public




FERC-121

1.0

AP| well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-097-2483

2.0

Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

—— ————

Section of NGPA

3

Category Code

3.0

Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

4067'

feet

4.0

Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. |If code number not
available, leave blank.)

Union Drilling, Inc.

019434

"S. Drawer 40

Seller Code

Street

Buckhannon,

WV

26201

City

State

Zip Code

5.0

Location of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).]
(a) For onshore wells
(35 letters maximum for field
name.)

Banks District

Field Name

Unshur

wv

County

State

(b) For OCS wells:

Area Name

Date of Lease:

| EIES N e S |

1]

Mo. Day

Yr.

Block Number

OCS Lease Number

(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits

maximum.)

1IDT-Kithns #1

1806

(d

If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)

6.0

(a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. If code number not

available, leave blank.)

Columbia Gas Trans. Corn.

004030

Name

Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

(c) Estimated annual production:

MMcf.

(a) Base Price
($/MMBTU)

(b) Tax

(c) All Other
Prices [Indicate

(+) or (-).]

(d) Total of (a),
(b) and (c)

7.0

Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

DEREGULAT]

D

—_—— — — B e ———

8.0

Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

9.0

Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Dateg,Received by Juris~Agency

JUN £11983

Date Received by FERC

o — —— — — — — {— — — ——— —— —— o——— ——— s ———— . ——————— —— —— ——t——| ———— — —  ———  — —— —— e ] ————lL

$

Joseph C. Pettey, Vige President of Production

Namge

(‘A.zn,//é ()—

A

Title

Signature

/

JUN 1 71933

(304) 472-4610

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

12/08f2023°/22
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DATE: ' DN« BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTILIFANTS:

—BET 261983 —
' WELL OPERATOR: ﬂn{gn Dv'.lllnﬁ,. Thne. Ol94934

FIRST PURCHASER: CQl“mb;a  Gas Tz C‘“V' 004030

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER . | | QUALIFIED
93062) 107097 2485 By, Geasen only

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 _/ Items not completed - Line No. Z,Qi 2 0 ng rgg”lnth

2. 1V-1 Agent / jo_;_e‘nh C. vgnzan'l'

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit /

4. IV-6 Well Platj

5. 1IV-35 Well Record J Drilling ,/ Deepening —

6. 1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only o Was 0il Produced? - Ratio —
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production - years

8. 1V-40 90 day Proguction - Days off line: =

9. 1v-48 Application for certification. Complete? / _

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 —= 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Affidavit Signed_ _

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: Q’,Li" g?\ Date completed €~ 1“'31 Deepened —

(5) Production Depth: /6 ¥ )*/, P AN
(5) Production Formation: 51%\4/ 661\,/ ara
(5) Final Open Flow: 5OMC F
(5) After Frac. R. P. v oY N 2‘4"')1“5
>
(6) Other Gas Test: V ,
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: - -
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days T
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Repo
(5) 0il Production: . From Completion Report —

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done A/O

10-17. 1s affidavit signed? A Notarized?

Dees efficial well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatilgl!OS(;%:ig

Additional information Does computer program confijrm?

Wns Determination Objected to _ By Whom?

728



_ LORM. IV-55WC STATE- OF WEST VIRGINIA Date  June 8. 1983

(12-78)
== - DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
Well No. 1806
API Well No.
47 - 097 - 2483
State County Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE
NGPA Section 107
DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.
ADDRESS P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201
LOCATION Elevation 1920
WELL OPERATOR Union Drilling, Inc. Watershed Laurel Run of Little Kanawha River
ADDRESS P. O. Drawer 40 Dist._ Banks County Upshur Quad. Rock Cave

Buckhannon, WW 26201 Gas Purchase
’ Contract No. 7S€inq ﬁaqghwvacx

Meter Chart Code (pﬁo’(cllj

.GAS PURCHASER Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.

ADDRESS P. O, Box 1273
Charleston, WV 25325 Date of Contract
* * * * * * * *
Date surface drilling began: 09/14/82

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

BHP = Pxe (Gx L / 53.34 x Avg T)

P = 400 psia
L = 4067 feet
G = .635

Avg T = .007 x L + 525
BHP = 435,087 psia

AFFIDAVIT

I, Joseph C. Pettey » having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not
Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log
described in subparagraph (3)(i) or (3)(ii) (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the
report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information
not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well
qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well. 4

/AN
sl o LI
Joseph C. Pettey, Vice Pregident of Prod.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Upshur s TO-WIT:

Ty Sharon L. Stalnaker » @ Notary Public in and for the state and county
aforesaid, do certify that Joseph C. Pettey _ , whose name is signed to
the writing above, bearing date the § day of June . s 1983 , has
acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. 12/08/2023

Fividey

£ & :
b Gj,v\sff"ﬁ‘?d’z}'my hand and official seal this é Z./2 day of _fd/(; ; 1052 .

o “, i

5:@’95%'5{(" ’f% expires on the 22nd day of May v 39 80 - 5

£ oTAR Y DE

%ﬁ%&pﬂ A i@&gﬁ "B : Notary Public

O

__4'"1,#’-- e “‘\ \\\‘@ COMMISSIONED AS
\3‘6". etagrepn gt ¥ SHARON L. KELLEY
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E ; T
UNION DRILLING , ING. 2iifiomonwvome  BRMLNG comTRACH

DEVONIAN SHALE QUALIFICATION CALCULATIDON T

1. Calcuvlation of thickness< of Devonian Interval-

Bottom of Devonian Interval 4158 . ft.
Top of Devonian Interval 2122 i . 8
Thickness of Devonian Interval 2036 ft.

2. Calcuvlation of 0.7 Gamma Ray Index-
0-250 scale / 60-210 Scale .

Shale Base Line 221.69 / 178.06 API Units
- 0.7 Gamma Ray Index 0-250 / 60-210 _
70% of Shale Base Line = 155.17 / 124.64 API Units
_ 3. Calcuvlation of Disgualifying Ffootage:
2036 ft. X 5% = 101.80 T ol
— 2036
4. Actval footasge < 0.7 Casmvna Ray I 3 91.00 s i A8

Using the =zbove Calculstions, - 1806

well guzlifies as Devonian Shale.

b3

-n

Sworn to ang acknowlecced before me by_é\cc,-m, ?(7/)/»{/45@
= 2

: this § éay of F aase e 483 803 |
eI
~%@ﬁ*§§n&‘b -
BIEY “‘.‘.unmu.,"‘, i : A
"i"; ‘.“.“ \'....“..[‘.1 ,"l, N \~///1¢€¢4\L/ MZ W
P AT LY &l " Notary Public
{ Soed B R S
$x: O PRES z
Foiw RO
T LM @m{p"isﬁ,ion expires: the JJ& Nf/day
3 ‘i"é’o% g‘agn' “". o \§ A LI ’ ] 9 - ) COMMISSIONED AS
AT c\ﬁ:.w‘ P I E SHARON L. KELLEY -
\ “"'lnnnﬂ‘““ ,,.‘\,,. ',
’;!‘*\'o{-? ?{Rw‘"”{ "'ﬁ"’ =

12/08/2023



FERC Volumetric Percentage Calculiations

Gas In Place = 43.56 x A x H x Phi x (1 - Sw) x Bg x R

Whare : A = Drainag? Area in Acres
H = Ne% Pay Thickness
Phi = Forsity
Sw = Water Saturation

Fagservoir Pressurse - Abandoanment Fressure
' mwQﬂl, |||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| e s s

R = Recovery Factor

Estima“ion For Well Number WVGO1806& API 47-097-2433

“nprmation Form. Top Thickness Parosity Sw Res Fress Aban Press
(EL) (ft) (%) %) (psi) (psi)
SGJAN 1679, C 11.0 5.4 S8. 5 602 =3+
EAYAPD 2283. 0 18.0 6.0 S8. 2 814 83
CESON 4077.0 2.0 S. 6 58. 8 1442 137

Recovery
(%)

75
75
75

Total Gas-In-Flace

Assumed Drainage Area is 80 Acres

Gas-In-Place
(MCF)

24, 369
S, Séé
48, 4185

131, 349

12/08/2023

Flow Farcent
L)

18. §3
44. 59
36. 86
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FILENO.LRL-2&- && | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO._ &~ 22 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
scaLe_Z" < 800’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY _Z zo¢ 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY-THE DEPART-
‘PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. :
ELEVATION 7. Lonass | ®iGNeD)__ Thomas £ Weavens 4.
z 20’ ! oc. RP.E. LLS._#/9
££. [7&L ' : T ie PLACE SEAL HERE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE__Jwcy 23 1932
' DEPARTMENT OF MINES  OPERATOR'SWELL NO.£- /FI¢&
Oi, AND GAS DIVISION - APIWELL NO. 2 17"3
AT g , *
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS ok AOOUNTY s . PRI
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_¥_ LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL :
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION ¥__STORAGE — DEEP__SHALLOW *Z °
LOCATION: ELEVATION /289 WATER SHED ot OF Lr1rTe £ KNG Arveir -
DISTRICT COUNTY /PSS H YR i
« " QUADRANGLE fZock LAys
SURFACE OWNER _&- lﬂ!w‘,‘ ACREAGE_.2Z

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER LNvzen DR/t iné L€, LEASE ACRE,.L’&AZ&&[Z)ZL
LEASENO. - DE£EL — AUNNI TRACTT™ : -

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_ .CON' "SRT__DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL __FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE. LUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION _OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

.

3 o

PLUG AND ABANDON X_ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION LSO ESTIMATED DEPTH_JIT oo’
WELL OPERATOR &/770n DR /4217 & JNE DESIGNATED AGENT_LZV ron DR 144 1vé , e
ADDRESS SO, DRAWER FO ADDRESS o O DRANWEL LO

kDY LM BN ON, W)p. 2ée20/ — e on , 2¥P. 20/

H.T.HALL e FORM IV-6 (8-78)

|

/0,500




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500 00G-273-SM
Governor

10 September 1985

Mr. Joseph C. Petty

Vice President of Production
Union Drilling, Inc.

Post Office Drawer 40
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201

Re: Plugging Affidavits for Wells Number 1806 and 1926
Dear Mr. Petty:

The above referenced plugging affidavits are being returned to
you as they are incomplete and/or do not correspond with infor-
mation submitted on the well record.

The affidavit for well number 1806 does not show whether the

8 5/8 inch casing was pulled or left in the well. The 4 1/2
inch casing also does not correspond with the well record which
shows 4104 feet of 4 1/2 inch casing was put in the well but
only 1200 feet pulled and 1396 feet left in the well totalling
2396 feet.

The affidavit for well number 1926 is incomplete and should
show if the 8 5/8 inch casing was pulled or left in the well.

Please have the necessary corrections or additions made and
resubmit at your earliest convenience. Should you have any
questions, please feel free to contact me.

incerely,

N

Michael W. Lewis,
Division of 0il and

MWL : skm

12/08/2023





